2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | - Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course - October 2, 2018

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a

Place

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

School

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Olentangy Liberty *
Josh Steyer, 12
Logan McCarrell, 9
Andrew Blosser, 10
Grant Smeltzer, 10
Caden Gallagher, 12

Gahanna Lincoln *
Dylan Errington, 11
Michael Hahn, 12
Mitchell Soma, 10
Max Hahn, 10
Drew Bailey, 12

Pickerington Central *
Blake Bennett, 10
Robert Blalock, 12
Jaden Thompson, 10
Carter Woodward, 9
Aidan Allen, 10

Pickerington North *
Carson Bellish, 9
Danny Heitmeyer, 12
Elijah Hale, 11

Danny Corrigan, 12
Thomasz Douangsy, 11

Thomas Worthington
Aaron Zeller, 12

Paari Kaviyarasu 09
Noah Jackman, 10
Colin Corbett, 10
Josh Towns, 11

Front Back Tota

303
37 40 77
40 40 80
39 37 76
35 37 72
37 41 78

304
39 39 78
38 34 72
44 41 85
39 40 79
36 39 75

307
35 40 75
38 35 73
38 39 77
48 41 89
40 42 82

311
38 38 76
37 39 76
40 38 78
40 44 84
40 41 81

320
36 41 77
42 38 80
38 40 78
41 44 85
43 55 98



2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | - Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course - October 2, 2018

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a

Place

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

School

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Olentangy
Cameron Casto, 12
Garrett Leckrone, 12
Chas Martin, 12

Ben Nash, 12
Bennett Zeitner, 11

Lancaster

Clayton Harrison, 12
Brandon Johnson, 12
Jesse Brunton, 12
Chase Noland, 11
Chaz Knecht, 12

Teays Valley

Ayden Gillilan, 11
Brock Rickards, 12
Adam Benschoter, 11
Kyle Wingo, 11

Colin Hnton, 12

Watkins Memorial
Logan Cook, 10
Asa Jessup, 12
Bradley Maller, 10
Mason Sharpless 09
John Liles, 10

Dublin Scioto
Braytton Krock, 12
Wyatt Bowen, 9
Dylan Mathess, 12
Chris Bryant, 11
David Perry, 9

Front Back Tota

325
34 38 72
40 46 86
48 46 94
43 41 84
42 41 83

328
38 44 82
43 40 83
41 41 82
42 39 81
41 43 84

348
39 39 78
49 51 100
40 44 84
48 49 97
44 45 89

350
42 42 84
46 44 90
42 49 91
48 51 99
43 42 85

352
35 43 78
42 52 94
45 47 92
43 45 88
45 49 94



2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | - Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course - October 2, 2018

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a

Place

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

School

11th

12th

13th

Reynoldshburg
Jamison Boykins, 10
Trey Albert, 12
Robbie Crawford, 11
Keean Durkin, 12
Alex Perez 09

Mount Vernon
Jordan Hoag, 12
Matt Sabula, 12
Carter Carpenter, 10
Mason Boatwright, 10
Byron Justice, 10

Canal Winchester
Trevor Mays, 12
Jake Eggleston, 12
Noah Cox, 10
Vincent Vatri, 11
Joshua Fair, 11

Front Back Tota

360
39 39 78
40 45 85
57 63 120
53 46 99
49 49 98

369
36 41 77
49 55 104
44 45 89
51 49 100
52 51 103

370
45 45 90
46 44 90
50 47 97
50 43 93
48 58 106



2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course October 2, 2018

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance to
the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Michael Hahn, 12 Gahanna Lincoln* 38 34 72
Preston Nanthavong, 12 Groveport-Madison* 35 37 72
Grant Smeltzer, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 35 37 72
Cameron Casto, 12 Olentangy* 34 38 72

5 Robert Blalock, 12 Pickerington Central* 38 35 73

6  Drew Bailey, 12 Gahanna Lincoln* 36 39 75
Blake Bennett, 10 Pickerington Central* 35 40 75

8 Andrew Blosser, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 39 37 76
Carson Bellish, 9 Pickerington North* 38 38 76
Danny Heitmeyer, 12 Pickerington North* 37 39 76

11 Jordan Hoag, 12 Mount Vernon* 36 41 77
Josh Steyer, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 37 40 77
Jaden Thompson, 10 Pickerington Central* 38 39 77
Aaron Zeller, 12 Thomas Worthington* 36 41 77

15 Braytton Krock, 12 Dublin Scioto 35 43 78
Dylan Errington, 11 Gahanna Lincoln* 39 39 78
Caden Gallagher, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 37 41 78
Elijah Hale, 11 Pickerington North* 40 38 78
Jamison Boykins, 10 Reynoldsburg 39 39 78
Ayden Gillilan, 11 Teays Valley 39 39 78
Noah Jackman, 10 Thomas Worthington 38 40 78

22 Max Hahn, 10 Gahanna Lincoln* 39 40 79

23 Logan MccCarrell, 9 Olentangy Liberty* 40 40 80
Paari Kaviyarasu, 9 Thomas Worthington 42 38 80

25 Chase Noland, 11 Lancaster 42 39 81
Thomasz Douangsy, 11 Pickerington North* 40 41 81

27 Clayton Harrison, 12 Lancaster 38 44 82
Jesse Brunton, 12 Lancaster 41 41 82
Aidan Allen, 10 Pickerington Central* 40 42 82

30 Brandon Johnson, 12 Lancaster 43 40 83
Bennett Zeitner, 11 Olentangy 42 41 83

32 Chaz Knecht, 12 Lancaster 41 43 84
Ben Nash, 12 Olentangy 43 41 84
Danny Corrigan, 12 Pickerington North* 40 44 84
Adam Benschoter, 11 Teays Valley 40 44 84
Logan Cook, 10 Watkins Memorial 42 42 84

37 Mitchell Soma, 10 Gahanna Lincoln* 44 41 85
Trey Albert, 12 Reynoldsburg 40 45 85



2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course October 2, 2018

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance to
the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Colin Corbett, 10 Thomas Worthington 41 44 85
John Liles, 10 Watkins Memorial 43 42 85
41  Garrett Leckrone, 12 Olentangy 40 46 86
42  Chris Bryant, 11 Dublin Scioto 43 45 88
43  Carter Carpenter, 10 Mount Vernon 44 45 89
Carter Woodward, 9 Pickerington Central* 48 41 89
Colin Hnton, 12 Teays Valley 44 45 89
46  Trevor Mays, 12 Canal Winchester 45 45 90
Jake Eggleston, 12 Canal Winchester 46 44 90
Asa Jessup, 12 Watkins Memorial 46 44 90
49 Bradley Maller, 10 Watkins Memorial 42 49 91
50 Dylan Mathess, 12 Dublin Scioto 45 47 92
51 Vincent Vatri, 11 Canal Winchester 50 43 93
52  Wyatt Bowen, 9 Dublin Scioto 42 52 94
David Perry, 9 Dublin Scioto 45 49 94
Chas Martin, 12 Olentangy 48 46 94
55 Noah Cox, 10 Canal Winchester 50 47 97
Kyle Wingo, 11 Teays Valley 48 49 97
57 Alex Perez, 9 Reynoldsburg 49 49 98
Josh Towns, 11 Thomas Worthington 43 55 98
59 Keean Durkin, 12 Reynoldsburg 53 46 99
Mason Sharpless, 9 Watkins Memorial 48 51 99
61 Mason Boatwright, 10 Mount Vernon 51 49 100
Brock Rickards, 12 Teays Valley 49 51 100
63 Byron Justice, 10 Mount Vernon 52 51 103
64 Matt Sabula, 12 Mount Vernon 49 55 104
65 Joshua Fair, 11 Canal Winchester 48 58 106
66 Price Cooper, 9 Groveport-Madison 58 60 118
67 Turner Wolfenberger, 11 Centennial 50 70 120
Robbie Crawford, 11 Reynoldsburg 57 63 120
69 Chris Sfikas, 12 Centennial 56 66 122
70 Ricky Cooper, 11 Groveport-Madison 59 67 126
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